collectively valued Rs. 8,41,708/-)" recovered from the
Pax Mr. Bakhodirjon Sultonov and detained vide DR No.
DR/INDEL4/16.12.2023/003337 dated 16.12.2023,
under Section under Section 111(d), 111(j) & 111(m) of
the Customs Act, 1962; 24

iv) I also impose a penalty of Rs.85,000/- (Rupees Eighty
Five Thousand Only) on the passenger Mr. Bakhodirjon
Sultonov under Section 112(a) & 112(b) of the Customs
Act, 1962.”

11. At the outset it is noted that the copy of the Order-in-Original which has

been handed across by Mr. Dikshit, ld. Counsel bears the signature of Ms.